OS
U
OS
U
OS
U
OS
U

APPARENT
LOAD
(VA)
NO
OF
POLES
LOAD
CLASS
WIRE &
CONDUIT SIZEHP ECM
EDIT
AC-1 522 THERAPIST OFFICE 1 No 26.7 33.4 15 208 1 LP-2 21,23,25 5,000 3 M (none)
FAN
EF-3 - ROOF 0.1 Yes 1.5 1.9 15 120 1 LP-1 30 180 1 M 15-2W BY DIV 23
EF-4 - ROOF 0.1 Yes 1.5 1.9 15 120 1 LP-2 9 180 1 M 15-2W BY DIV 23
EF-502 502A ADA TOILET 0.03 No 0.2 0.2 15 120 1 LP-1 1 22 1 M 15-2W SW
EF-503 503A TOILET 0.03 No 0.2 0.2 15 120 1 LP-1 3 22 1 M 15-2W SW
EF-504 504A TOILET 0.03 No 0.2 0.2 15 120 1 LP-1 5 22 1 M 15-2W SW
EF-509 509A TOILET 0.03 No 0.2 0.2 15 120 1 LP-1 15 22 1 M 15-2W SW
EF-510 510A TOILET 0.03 No 0.2 0.2 15 120 1 LP-1 17 22 1 M 15-2W SW
EF-511 511A TOILET 0.03 No 0.2 0.2 15 120 1 LP-1 19 22 1 M 15-2W SW
EF-515 515A ADA TOILET 0.03 No 0.2 0.2 15 120 1 LP-1 21 22 1 M 15-2W SW
EF-516 516A TOILET 0.03 No 0.2 0.2 15 120 1 LP-1 23 22 1 M 15-2W SW
EF-517 517A TOILET 0.03 No 0.2 0.2 15 120 1 LP-1 25 22 1 M 20-2W SW
EF-519 519 TOILET 0.02 No 0.2 0.2 15 120 1 LP-1 29 20 1 M 20-2W SW
EF-520 520 TOILET 0.02 No 0.2 0.2 15 120 1 LP-1 29 20 1 M 20-2W SW
WATER HEATER
WH-1 0 No 0 0 15 120 1 LP-1 4 0 1 M 15-2W CB
NOTES:
1. ALL FIXTURES SHALL BE ORDERED WITH M-VOLT (120/277V) CONNECTIVITY.

LOAD
(VA)
NO
OF
POLES
LOAD
CLASS
WIRE &
CONDUIT SIZEHP ECM
AIR HANDLING UNIT
RTU-1 AREA B ROOF 5 No 63 67 80 208 3 MSA 1 22,697 3 M 80-4W BY DIV 23
RTU-2 AREA B ROOF 2 No 44 50 70 208 3 MSA 2 15,852 3 M 70-4W BY DIV 23
FAN
EF-1 - AREA B ROOF 0.07 Yes 1.3 1.6 15 120 1 L1BN 26 156 1 M 20-2W
EF-2 - AREA B ROOF 0.1 Yes 1.5 1.9 15 120 1 L1BN 28 180 1 M 20-2W
EF-706 706 RES. RR 0.02 No 0.2 0.2 1.8 120 1 PP-2 29 20 1 M 15-2W
EF-707 707 STAFF RR 0.02 No 0.2 0.2 1.8 120 1 PP-2 29 20 1 M 15-2W
EF-708 708 STAFF RR 0.02 No 0.2 0.2 1.8 120 1 PP-2 29 20 1 M 15-2W
SPILT SYSTEM - CONDENSING UNIT
OU-1 AREA B ROOF 0.2 No 12.1 14.8 25 208 1 L1BN 22,24 2,517 2 M 25-3W
OU-2 AREA A ROOF 0.2 No 12.1 14.8 25 208 1 L3A 18,20 2,517 2 M 25-3W
SPLIT SYSTEM - INDOOR UNIT